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DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES-Continued. 

Name of Deceased. 

Ryan, Edward 
Sache, Charles 
Saies, Albert 
Salmon, Jolm Charles 

Saywell, Charles .. 
Scott, Michael Anderson 
Searle, Oliver Henry 
See, Letitia Lillian 
Sebree, William CharieR 
Stafford, Jolm 
Stevenson, John ·Allen LeAlie 
Stewart, Louis Roy 
Sutton, John Goodwin 
Symes, Jane Ann 
Templeton, Alexander 
Triggs, Robert 
Tuckey, J. W. H. 
Turner, Peter: or Tukairangi te Wai 

'l'yrie, Alexander 

Vickery, Ruby 
Warley, Walter 
Watts, ,Tohn Sholt~ 
Webb, Robinson Wylie 
Weir, Robert Henry 
White, George Daly 
Wilkinson, Johanna Agnes 
Willis, John Gordon Prior .. 
Wright, Frances or Fanny 

Wright, Harold Bonar 

Residence. 

Hinakura 
Taumarunui 
Wa.ipuna 
Taupiri •. 

Nelson .. 
Timaru .. 
Wellington 
Stratford 
Trentham 
Waihi .. 
Auckland 
Waitoa .. 
Gore 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Taura';:ga, 
Te Kawa, Otoro· 

hanga 
A u c k 1 and and 

Hamilton 
Hastings 
Karaka Downs .. 
Auckland 
Ardgowan, Oamaru 
Te Puke 
Giaborne 
Dunedin 
Hawera 

lEd e n dal~, Auck· 

I W~~:n~:;~~' .. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd March, 1921. 

Rabbiter 
Quarryman 
Sawmill hand 
Farmer and building 

contractor 
Gentleman 

I Retired surfaceman .. 
Cook .. .. 

,Widow .. .. 
I Soldier 

Labourer 
Seaman 
Farmer 
Farm labourer 
Widow 
Carpenter .. 
Public Trustee 
Hotelkeeper 
Settler 

Cook 

Hotel servant 
Farmer 
Schoolboy .. 
Farmer 
Platelayer .. 
Labourer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Widow 

Railway guard 

Date 
of 

Death. 

9/8/20 
21/1/21 

S/9/20 
19/11/20 

14/10/97 
25/1/21 
8/6/20 

27/1/21 
3/2/21 

30/12/20 
26/3/20 

30/12/20 
20/12/20 
12/12/20 
24/1/21 

12/11/20 
20/1/21 
9/2/19 

24/10/17 

17/11/20 
12/11/20 
12/1/21 

26/12/20 
14/12/20 
4/10/17 

13/12/20 
2/1/21 

23/1/21 

10/1/21 

Remark •. 

Intestate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 

In~~tate. 

Tes~t.e. 
Int,estate. 
Testate. 

In~~tR,te. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Publio Trustee. 

Result of Election of Members of Taieri River Trust. " Inwrporated Societies Act, 1908.-Declaration by the Regi8trar 
di880lving a Society. 

Department of Internal Affairs, I ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incorporated 
. Welhngt~n, 9th March, 1921. j • Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made T HE ~OI~OWll:,g result of the electlOn of ~embers of the to appear to me that The Lyttelton Stevedores' Social Club 

~alerl River T~ust h:as be.en recel.ved fr~m the (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations and 
Reu~r~l1ng Officer, ~d IS pubhshed III accoraance With the has no assets, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved, in 
provlslons of the River Boards Amendment Act, 1913. pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act, 

G. P. NEWTON, 1908. 
Assistant Under-Secretary. Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of March, 1921. 

West Taieri Subdivision: Niniau Thomas Reid. 
Momona Subdivision: Donald Ford. 
Snow Subdivision: George McLeod. 
Lee Creek Subdivision: John Matheson. 
Lakes Subdivision: William John Marshall. 

---------------_._---------

R. E. HAYES, 
Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 

Plumber8 Regi8tratwn Act, 1912. - Succe8Bful Candidates, 
Plumber8 Board Examination, 2m" and 27th November, 
1920. 

T HE foll.owing is a list of plumbers to whom certificates 
of having passed the examination of the Plumbers 

Board of New Zealand will be granted in pursuance of 
Plant declared to be a N OXiOUB lV eed by the M asterion Boro1tgh section 17 of the Plumbers Registration Act, 1912, and whose 

Gouncil.-Notice No. 2056. names have been entered in the register of plumbers of New 
Zealand in pursuance of section 8 of the Act :-. I 1329. Trigg, Walter Owen. 

DepartmeD;t of AgrICulture" 1330. Carter, Robert. 
Wellington, 7th March, 1921. 1331 D Edward Henry 

l 'r is hereby notified, for 1 ,:blic informatio~, that the 1332: G:rdie, William He~ry. 
Masterton Borough Counm:1 has, by speOlal ?rder, de- 1333. Ni htingale Albert Henry. 

elared elderberry (Sambucus mger) to be a noXlOUS weed 1335 Wgll Cha'rles 
w.ith~n the me~n~g .of .th~ Noxious Weeds Act, 1908, in the 1336: M~y:,\Villiam Henry. 
dlstnct under its JUrISdictIOn. 1337. Cooney, George Stanley. 

W. NOSWORTHY, Minister of Agriculture. 1338. Parker, Theodore Leopold. 
1339. Weichern, Harold T. F. 
1340. Hyland, James. 

First Meeting of South Otago H08pital Board. 

W HEREAS by section 28 of the Hospitals and Charitable 
Institutions Act, 1909. it is enacted that the first 

meeting of a Board shall be held at such time and place as 
the Minister by notice in the Gazette appoints: 

Now, therefore, I, Christopher James Parr, l\<Iinister of 
Health, do appoint the first meeting of the South Otago 
Hospital Board to be held at the office of thc Clutha County 
Council at Balclutha on Friday, the 1st day of April, 1921. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March, 1921. 

C. J. PARR, Minister of Health. 

1341. Wills, Percy Daniel. 
1342. Richardson, James Russell. 
1343. Wallace, Robert Castles. 
1344. Schofield, Stephen. 
1345. Norman, Vincent Royden. 
1346. Webb, George Gordon. 
1347. Connor, Henry Condie. 
1348. Dyer, Sidney. 
1349. Thomson, Robert Brucc. 
1350. Knox, Walter John. 
1351. Sexton, Eric W. 
1352. Wilson, James Calder. 
1353. Wells, Charles Stephen. 

C. J. PARR, Miuister of Health. 


