THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 25

DECEASED	Persons'	ESTATES—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
75	Ryan, Edward	Hinakura	Rabbiter	9/8/20	Intestate.
76	Sachs, Charles	Taumarunui	Quarryman	21/1/21	,,
77	Saies, Albert	Waipuna .	Sawmill hand	8/9/20	,,
78	Salmon, John Charles	Taupiri	Farmer and building contractor	19/11/20	Testate.
79	Saywell, Charles	Nelson	Gentleman	14/10/97	,,
80	Scott, Michael Anderson	Timaru	Retired surfaceman	25/1/21	
81	Searle, Oliver Henry	Wellington	Cook	8/6/20	
82	See, Letitia Lillian	Stratford	Widow	27/1/21	Intestate.
83	Sebree, William Charles	Trentham	Soldier	3/2/21	Testate.
84	Stafford, John	Waihi	Labourer	30/12/20	,,
85	Stevenson, John Allen Leslie	Auckiand	Seaman	26/3/20	Intestate.
86	Stewart, Louis Roy	Waitoa	Farmer	30/12/20	,,
87	Sutton, John Goodwin	Gore	Farm labourer	20/12/20	,,
88	Symes, Jane Ann	Auckland	Widow	12/12/20	,,
89	Templeton, Alexander	,,	Carpenter	24/1/21	Testate.
90	Triggs, Robert	Wellington	Public Trustee	12/11/20	,,
91	Tuckey, J. W. H	Tauranga	Hotelkeeper	20/1/21	Intestate.
92	Turner, Peter : or Tukairangi te Wai	Te Kawa, Otoro-	Settler	9/2/19	,,
	Ŭ	hanga			
93	Tyrie, Alexander	Auckland and	Cook	24/10/17	,,
		Hamilton			
94	Vickery, Ruby	Hastings	Hotel servant	17/11/20	. ,,
95	Wadey, Walter	Karaka Downs	Farmer	12/11/20	,,
96	Watts, John Sholts	Auckland	Schoolboy	12/1/21	,,
97	Webb, Robinson Wylie	Ardgowan, Oamaru	Farmer	26/12/20	,,
98	Weir, Robert Henry	Te Puke	Platelayer	14/12/20	Testate.
99	White, George Daly	Gisborne	Labourer	4/10/17	Intestate.
00	Wilkinson, Johanna Agnes	Dunedin	Widow	13/12/20	Testate.
01	Willis, John Gordon Prior	Hawera	Farmer	2/1/21	,,
02	Wright, Frances or Fanny	Edendale, Auck- land (2)-4	Widow	23/1/21	Intestate.
03	Wright, Harold Bonar	Whangarei	Railway guard	10/1/21	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd March, 1921.

670

Result of Election of Members of Taieri River Trust.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 9th March, 1921. THE following result of the election of members of the Taieri River Trust has been received from the Returning Officer, and is published in accordance with the provisions of the River Boards Amendment Act, 1913.

G. P. NEWTON, Assistant Under-Secretary.

West Taieri Subdivision : Ninian Thomas Reid. Momona Subdivision: Donald Ford. Snow Subdivision : George McLeod. Lee Creek Subdivision : John Matheson. Lakes Subdivision : William John Marshall.

Plant declared to be a Noxious Weed by the Masterton Borough Council.—Notice No. 2056.

Department of Agriculture, Wellington, 7th March, 1921. I T is hereby notified, for ublic information, that the Masterton Borough Council has, by special order, de-clared elderberry (Sambucus niger) to be a noxious weed within the meaning of the Noxious Weeds Act, 1908, in the district under its jurisdiction.

W. NOSWORTHY, Minister of Agriculture.

First Meeting of South Otago Hospital Board.

W HEREAS by section 28 of the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1909, it is enacted that the first meeting of a Board shall be held at such time and place as

the Minister by notice in the *Gazette* appoints : Now, therefore, I, Christopher James Parr, Minister of Health, do appoint the first meeting of the South Otago Hospital Board to be held at the office of the Clutha County Council at Balclutha on Friday, the 1st day of April, 1921. Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March, 1921.

C. J. PARR, Minister of Health.

J. W. MACDONALD. Public Trustee.

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.—Declaration by the Registrar dissolving a Society.

T ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that The Lyttelton Stevedores' Social Club (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations and has no assets, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved, in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of March, 1921.

R. E. HAYES

Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

Plumbers Registration Act, 1912. — Successful Candidates, Plumbers Board Examination, 26th and 27th November, 1920.

THE following is a list of plumbers to whom certificates

1332. Goudie, William Henry.

1333. Nightingale, Albert Henry. 1335. Waller, Charles.

1335. Waller, Charles.
1336. Moye, William Henry.
1337. Cooney, George Stanley.
1338. Parker, Theodore Leopold.
1339. Weichern, Harold T. F.
1340. Hyland, James.
1341. Wills, Percy Daniel.
1342. Biabardson Longe Russell

1341. Wills, Percy Daniel.
1342. Richardson, James Russell.
1343. Wallace, Robert Castles.
1344. Schofield, Stephen.
1345. Norman, Vincent Royden.
1346. Webb, George Gordon.
1347. Connor, Henry Condie.
1348. Dyer, Sidney.
1349. Thomson, Robert Bruce.
1350. Knox, Walter John.
1351. Sexton, Eric W.
1352. Wilson, James Calder.
1353. Wells, Charles Stephen.
C. J. PARR

C. J. PARR, Minister of Health,